COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

OurRef: T 0318/ SH8505R /WT(st)

Your Ref :
Date : 19-Mar-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept
59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508969
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX! SH 8505R YOUR INSURED SFB 525X
AND OTHER ON 09.03.18

\We are the authorised repair workshop for Gomfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner

of motor vehicle No :  SH 8505R_which was involved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SFB 525X

we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Costof Repair § 1,48533
2 5 days Loss of Rental @ g 12540 perday $ 627.00
3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) 5 -

4 GIA/LTA Search Fee 5 7.49
5  GIA/ Police Report Fees ] -

& Towing/ Medical { Transporation Fees 3 -

1

Sub Total : § 2,129.82

t

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 5 days Loss of Income @ b 80.00 per days $  400.00

Total Claims: § 2,529.82

l

t

\We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies photographs T
b) LTA search slip/s of : SFB 525X pcs
¢) GlA/ Police report/s of : SH 8505R

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photols { ) Traffic Compound ( ) FIR
[} Witness statement/s ( x ) Rental Rate letter { x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 214 8737 Fax 6214 1843 Email - williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.
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Asher sﬁﬁ (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, 23 March 2018 11:32 AM
To: CKLEF98@SINGNET.COM.SG
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFB 525X AND SH 8505R ALONG TOA PAYOH LORONG BA ON
09/03/2018
F L7 e
- W EWm Consuftants
Bedl BA B Pte Lid
51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBL INDL STRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : i065) 62564315
23 MAR 2018
LEE CHEE KIONG
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18004704/K1ead
YOUR REF :SFB 525X
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFB 525X AND SH 8505R ALONG TOA PAYOH LORONG 8A ON 09/03/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of the
owner of SH 8505R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had rear-ended the Third
Party vehicle SH 8505R. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date
of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

ashersng@Ilkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
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« Video footage of accident (if any)
Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

« If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at
ashersng@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Asher

Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@lkkauto.com

ce  AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)




CDG.VARS.V . LettofAuthorisation Page 1 of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

[MAF [ PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING TOYOTA PRIUS SHEB505R , SFB525X ON 09-Mar-18 12:30
ALONG TOAPAYOH LOR 8A TWDS TOA PAYOH LOR 7
1/ We KOH GUAMN LEE {Hirer) NRIC MNo.: s7115224C
and/or (Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Mumber SHa505R
hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Enginearning Pte Ltd{CDGE):

1. To submit my/four claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of incame, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of myfour claim
against third party (except persanal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Vaucher on my/our behalf,

4. To accept any payment {claim procesds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque
chall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
"camfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 09-Mar-2018
Mame of Hirer KOH GUAN LEE
Hirar MRIC 57115224C Signature ; T
Address 5 JALAN BATU #08-151
431005
Contact No. 83820997

httn:/fedeek2srv:82/Runtime/Ru ntime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.VARS.V. LettofAut... 09/03/2018



- redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF ¢ SEMOUAGXN
INSURED :  LEE CHEE KIONG

ISCHARGE YOUCHER

We. COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD confirm that by letter of authorisation dated D9/03/2018,
we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge far ourselves and on behalf of COMFORT
TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD and the Hirer. KOH GUAN LEE of vehicle no. SH 8305R.

Now we COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly
and severally:-

a)  agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY
WO AND CENTS TWELVE ONLY. (5$2.292.12) in the aggregate in full and final settlement
of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property
that all and any of us may have against ANA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or
the driver of vehicle no. SFB 525X arising out of an accident with SH 8505R on 09/03.2018.

by declare that ANA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured
vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that
any of us may have against ANA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver
of vehicle no. SFB 525X arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby
give our full and final discharge.

¢} We hereby declare that L'we am‘are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby
undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect
of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE
LTD is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or
their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SFB 523X,

-+ :
Dated this ﬁ Cdayof Aﬂ” 28

i

L]

Signedby e 1 S
(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

Company Stamp =N Messe forward your cheyque mac
| ! .

. I

Wilness SR, . . —

MWame [ VP! | B

1'C No S L |_ e T

Address

AXA Insurance Pte Lid (Company Reg. No 1200903512M) Wl namnno
8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 g
Customer Centre #8101

Tel: +E5 GRS 4BSE Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.Com.5§



COMFORIDELGRO
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i COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
& mamber of COMPORIDELCHD

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested A L A A

CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMFORIDELGRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8821817-3 TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Enginecring Pre Lid
A member of COMFORIDELGRO ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 5749701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested

CUSTOMER'S COPY



Our Ref: CT18030271

comrorr
Date: 14 March 2018 W‘ ;
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
Dear SirfMadam
ACCIDENT ON 09/03/2018 @ 12:30 hrs
ALONG TOAPAYOH LOR 8A TWDS TOA PAYOH LOR 7
INVOLVING SFB525X

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish o inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHB505R (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to KOH GUAN LEE IC NO
§7115224C a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate 5125.40 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

seftlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainling +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +55 6453 3183
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4972018 Insurance Particulars Enguiry By Agents Detail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time SearchStatus  Insurance Company Code
SFB525X 09 Mar 2018 7 12:30:00 successful A12

Previous OK

hitps: vl lka.go. 5g.'it21.'u'rI-'actiu11.l'in5F'alrtﬂe1ail ByAAPFUNCTION ID=F1 BO1043ET

Insurance Company Mame

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
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